In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insalvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

55

Companies House

L

04/10/2019 #50
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

0o e B 9 7 5 2 5

+ Filling in this form

Company name in fult

Blackstar Wealth Management Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

E Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Andrew
Surname Fender

Administrator’s address

Building name/number

Sanderling House, Springbrook Lane

Street Earlswood

Post town Solihull

County/Region

Postcode ’B ‘9 Ia l |5 ’5 ‘G ‘
Country

Administrator’s name °

Full forename(s)

Other administrator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Surname

ancther administrator.

Administrator’s address °

Building name/number

@ Other administrator
Usethissectiontotellusabout

Street

another administrator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Coluntry

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

{have attachedacopyof:

@ Statement of affairs

D statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date R k- S PR YA

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= T T

u Sign and d}te '

Administrator’s Signature ‘

Signature x /\l/ - / A .

Signature date W W‘g EE’TW

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(@)insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Blackstar Wealth Management Ltd 06697525

In the High Court of Justice Court Case Number
Business and Property Couris in Birmingham 665 of 2019

Insolvency and Companies List

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Blackstar Wealth Management Limited, 17 Wrens Court,
Lower Queen Strest, Sufton Coldfield, West Midlands, B72 1RT

on (b) 13 August 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b} 13 August 2019 the date
that the company entered administration.

Full name  CRALE Doun Hum P cr)

Signed %

L

Dated 27/"7[!‘?]




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:

Intercompany Loan (Blackstar Wealth Management A Ltd)
Debtors

Client Contracts

Cash at Bank

HMRC $.455 Tax Repayment

Intercompany Loan {Aflantis Capital Ltd)

Third Party Company Loan (Patent Capital Ltd)

Director's Lean Account (C Humphreys)

Causes of Action (various parties)

Unpaid Share Call

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %p

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

Nil

Nil
123,950 12,395
42,131 10,532
15,000 7.500
428 428
37,500 Nil
1,330,977 Nil
1,200,000 Nil
150,000 Nil
3,300,000 Nil
1,715,670 Nil

30,855

Nil

30,855

Date 27"7!16




A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferentiaf creditors
{carried from page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Employee Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

None

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential cfaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors

Client Claims via FOS

Director's Claim (C Humphreys)

Employee Claims

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE)

HM Revenue & Customs (Disputed)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferentizl
creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary
Class E

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature W Date 27,‘7/’9

Estimated to Realise £ —l

30,855
(12,304}
(12,304}
18,551
Nil
18,551
18,551
(31,985)
(595,721}
(324,867)
(117,800)
: (12,395)
(1,187,834)
(2,270,402)
(2,251,851)
(100)
{1,733,000)

{1,733,100)

(3,984 ,951)




&/J5jiz #ea

\V

aneubis

a1 jo uonuslay Buiwiep Joypaid e sejoua( ,

L8 189'955°1 3 S|ejo) _
PR . {payndsiq)
LO'FER /BLLT OHINH ZZ1 863N 'BIseomaN SWIOISNY) g NUBASY WH
eper 3ASt ZING 'xassng jsopn ‘Buiynop (3Avd)
coseeels OYiH ‘peoy UoBuey ‘asnoH ebpug uoyBulung SWIOJSNT) g 8NUaAaY INH
rant 1Y1 2.8 'pIvupio) uopng
00°299 ¥ee3 Wi s 10181 193 USBNY) 1OMOT "UNOY) SUBIAA /| shaiyduint 9
et XNg gzZ1y ‘Aaung
A AAA JoypsId apel | 'peayayea ‘Aepm UALT ‘9snoH uAwg PaJILUIT HPaID wWnidld
99°9.2'923 I0)paJd aped | ayZ +38 ‘vopuo ‘sueT shey | amd
131 BAD ‘aluSHOIMIBAA
00°6G88F J0)Ip2.J0 apel] ‘auojsiayly 1884S 19BN £ ddIS dnoig Jeisyoelg aul
'SI0ABAING palalBY D) ABlIEd PUBHIOUS O/D
uaalb
Ajunoas Aunoes 10)1pas2
40 anjep ajeq Aq play Munaas Aue Jo spelaq | 199p Jo unouny | adAj Joppain (apoaysod yym) ssaippy JUBLWIE|D 10 JO)P&ID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwos ay) ul Aladoid JsA0 apy Jo uojuelal Buiwieo sioypaln pue $ao1Mas so spool Jo Alddns
ay} jo aoueape ut pled sjunowe GuiweD s1swoisno pue sjuawaslbe s|es [Ruolpuoa Lo Buisea| |P1eYD ‘aseyoINd-ally Japun SI0]IpaI2 AU AJUSPE PUE SIOHPSI0 |8 8pNDUl ISNW hoA (810N

SHOLIA3Y™I ANVJNOD - g



m\\&\NN aeq

/

\% aunjeubig

00023 00'LF oz 00°'L3 Aeuiplo papircid ssaippy afipugmo Lenig
D0'000'B0E3 0o'L3 000'80¢ 00°'L3 ERELl) papiacid ssauppy n
00°0Z3 00'L3 0z 00'13 AleulpiQ papiacid ssauppy shasydwny Biet)
00°000°SL¥3 00'L3 000°s.Ly 0013 3 s8€|D paplacid ssaippy "
00023 00'L3 0c 00°L3 Aeupio papiaoid ssaippy uosSqo(] Uoser
00°000'SL¥3 00°L3 Q00'GLY 0013 3 s8eD papwoid ssasppy »
00023 00'L3 0z 0013 Aleuipio papiagud ssa.ppy Houjedzyg ue
00°000'GLY3 00'L3 000'SLiy 0013 3 sse paptrold ssaippy "
00023 00'L3 0c 0013 Aeuipioy papiacid ssalppy UBPMOUS 13184
dn pajjea dn pajjes aseys Jaquualu
junowe |2101 Jad yunoury SIS JO 'ON | an{eA |eujloN ateys Jo adA ) {apoojsod yum) ssaippy 10 18p|OYaJBYS JO SWEN

SHILWEN ANVAWNOD - O



